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Andy Postle asse

Andy Postle is a highly experienced Sydney based Sound Recordist with more than 25 years’” experience in Film, Drama,
Documentary and Television Production, shooting in over 25 countries worldwide. His company Sydney Sound
Recordist is able to provide an extensive inventory of Location Sound Equipment to meet the needs of Film,Drama or
Documentary. Originally from the UK and with a background in Theatre, Andy is an award winning entertainment
professional.With extensive experience in TVC’s, Travel, Documentaries & Music. Possessing strong technical

knowledge and ability. Andy brings a wealth of skills and an easy-going calm approach to each project — large or small.
A Musician who Lives, Loves & Breathes Music. Travel & Stills Photographer with published work. Andy is comfortable
on large sets or alternatively, ready to travel worldwide with lightweight TV or Documentary Audio Kit.

Here are a selection of his production credits:

Current Certifications:
Current American iVISA.

Australian Government Baseline Security Clearance,

Full Motorcycle & Car Licences,

HUET — Helicopter Underwater Escape Training, Working with Children Certification

Documentaries

2025:

2024:
2024:

2024:

2024:

2023:
2022:

2022:

2020:
2019:

2016:

2014:

2013:

2012:
2008:

2007:

2007:

2007:
2000:

Griff’s Great American South

PaTH Project
Under Pressure

The Last Goodbye
‘Free to be me’

neds XC Basketball
One20:

The Defenders

NRL - ‘Road To Finals’
Google Arts & Culture

Mohamed Fahmy: Half Free
Afghanistan Australia's Longest War

Tender

Standing by the Wayside
The Boot Cake

Ten Pound Poms

The Christ Files

South Side Story
‘Hell on High Water’

Channel 4, Perpetual Entertainment, Dir. David Alrich, A rich and surprising journey into the beating heart of the United States-
the Deep South. With his trademark wit and curiosity, Griff Rhys Jones explores a region that has long fascinated outsiders,
including himself.

Dir. Mark Hadley, Hadley Ink.
NETFLIX- FIFA Women’s World Cup Netflix Documentary, Dir. Marie Margolius, Words & Pictures, FINCH No Worries.

BBC Studios, 4 Part Docu-Series for SBS. Dir. Ben Jones.

Bloom Asia Foundation, Charity film to raise awareness of their work rehabilitating Sex Trafficking Survivors.
Hadley Ink — Dir. Mark Hadley. Shot in USA & Cambodia.

RIOT — Dir. Marty Moynihan

Entropico, Dir. Gabriel Gasparinatos

AMAZON PRIME- Feature Documentary, Director Matt Bate. With Craig Foster/Amnesty International, Sweetshop & Green
True story of Footballer Hakeem al-Araibi, Bahraini footballer turned political refugee, who was arrested under invalid Interpol
Warrant. #Save Hakeem

NRL Sports Documentary. Entropico Dir. Sam Egan.
Google Documentary. Entropico. Dir. Sam Egan.

Pressing Productions Vancouver. Dir. David Paperny for Canadian Broadcasting Corporation.
Feature Documentary Production Sound Recordist, Australian Government, Department of Defence.

Drama/Documentary, Scarlett Pictures, Dir. Lynette Wallworth Prod. Kath Shelper

Awards & Nominations: AACTA Award Nomination 2015 Best Documentary Sound.

AACTA Award Best Documentary or Factual Program

ATOM Award for Best Documentary, Grand Prize of the 12t edition of the FIFO/France Television Awards, Tahiti.
Documentary, David Wenham. Produced and directed by Magnolia Lowe

Writer/Director — Kathryn Millard, Additional Sound Recordist

Documentary, Essential Media Group, Director: Lisa Mathews, DOP: Kathryn Millis, Producer Nial Fulton.
Awards Best Documentary- SMH, Nominee Best Documentary Sydney Film Festival.

Documentary, Anglican Media Sydney. Director; Allan Dowthwaite Producers; Mark Hadley, Dr John Dickson.
Shot in Egypt, Israel, Italy Scotland Ireland & UK.

TV Documentary Series, Beyond Productions, Russell Crow and the Rabbitohs, Prod. Jonathon Summerhayes.
ITN Factual/ Discovery Channel, To the Ends of the Earth Series for Channel 4 UK Director:

Louise Osmond's Sydney to Hobart Disaster Documentary, Sydney Producer & Location Sound Recordist.
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Documentaries Cont.

2000: Selling Australia

2000: Gori Girl

1999: Risky Business

1999: Last Plane out of Berlin
1999: Facing the Demons

1999: Steel City

Drama & Features
2022: Bad Genius

2019: Drop Dead Weird

2018: Ship of Songs
2016 -

2017: Home & Away
2003: Fat Pizza Movie
2003: All Saints

2004: The Rip Off

2002: Calling Gerry Molloy

2001:S.0.S

1999: Hide
1998: Water Rats

1999: First Daughter

1999: "Old Man"
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Prospero Productions, Documentary Series, Film Australia/ ABC. Director: Julia Redwood DOP: Phil Bull

Shot in India & Australia, Dir. Himman Dhamija.

Observational Documentary Series, Film Australia/SBS. Director: Susan Lambert.

Documentary, Story of Spies & Espionage during WW?2 Jeff Watson Productions.

Dee Cameron Company, ABC Documentary,
Silver Logie Winner. Best Australian Documentary 2000
Film Australia Documentary for ABC. Documenting the closure of the Newcastle Steel Works. Dir. Catherine Marciniak

Drama

Drama

Feature

Drama

Feature

Drama

Short Feature

Short Feature

Feature

Short Film
Drama,

Feature

Short Film

Let’s Play Productions for Thai Drama Dir. Pat Boonnitipat. Prod. Monica O’Brien
Ambience Entertainment, Second Unit Sound Recordist, Main Unit Boom Swinger
Faudon Pictures, New York, Dir. Kurt Faudon, Sound Recordist

Studio & Location Production Sound Recordist, Seven Network

Silver Logie Best Drama

Village Roadshow Pictures, Sound Recordist Head of Sound Department.

Seven Network, Sound Recordist- Various Eps.

Award Logie Most Popular Australian Program

Written & Directed by Celine Healy, DOP: lan Jones- Location Sound Mixer & Composer/Musician

Prod. Neil Kingston, Director; Andrew Lewis; DP. Tom Gleeson
Screened at Sundance and AWGIE Winner

Prod/Dir. James Gorman (Les Miserables, Sniper) independently produced Feature Film, Sound Recordist

16mm- Elastic Productions. Director: R.Humphris.
Nine Network & Southern Star, Sound Recordist Second Unit, Various Eps

Turner Classic Movies USA, 2nd Unit Location Sound (Australia)

Winner: Best Comedy & Best Film. Tropfest 2000,
Best Comedy St Kilda SFF & Cannes Film Festival Screening. Dir. Jesse Gibson, Robin Feiner
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TVC’s A Small Selection of Commercial & TVC Shoots: - Sound Recordist

2025:
2024:
2024:
2024:
: Optimale Health
2023:
2022:
2022:
2021:
2021:
2021:
2021:
2020:
2020:
2020:
2020:
2019:
2019:
2019:
2018:
2018:
2018:
2017:
2017:
2016:
2016:
2015:
2015:
2015:
2014:
2013:
2013:
2013:
2013:
2012:
2012:
2007:
2006:
2006:
2002:
2000:
2000:
2000:
1999:
1998:

2023

AstraZenneca
Woolworths

AAMI SES

NRL Season Promos

Real Insurance

Cancer Affects Everyone
TMB Members Stories
AMPOL — Masterbrand
The Parent Show

CCA Difference Makers
Nine Plus

Swinburne Uni

Guide Dogs Australia
RSL Art Union

Real Insurance

Google

Love Island Promo
Glaxo Smith Klein
Planet Ark

Westpac Bank

Real Insurance
Bundaberg Rum

Fox Sports

My Fair Lady

Planet Ark

NBN Co.

Koala Safe

Fairfax Media

Civil Aviation Authority
Aus. Seniors Insurance
Holden

Adidas Ultimate
Holland Financial
Flight Centre/Commbank
NSW Fair Trading
OLAY Total Effects

Aus. Tourism Commission

Powerhouse Museum
Commonwealth Bank
Apple

Breville

World Vision

World Vision
Goodman Fielder

TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
Direct
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC

R&B

Hogarth Australia
Hogarth Australia
Nine

Visual Domain
One3Six

Guilty

VMLY&R

Good Oil
9Creative

Flint
9Commercial
Ogilvy

Electric Lime
9Commercial
One3Six
Entropico
9Creative
Hogarth

Direct

DeRepulica
One3Six

Fox

Direct

Kudos Films

Dir. Rebecca Gilling.
Brand Expression
Hixon Films

Hixon Films
Montage Prods.
One3Six

Piglet Productions
Milk Money Films
One3Six

Milk Money Films
EE Films

Zealot Productions
Zealot Productions
Massive Productions
Silverlining Prods
Bunton Films.
Heiress Films,

Becker Entertainment Dir.
Becker Entertainment Dir.

Garner MaclLennan

Rob Murphy
Prod. Tanith Williamson
Dir. Tom Alber

Dir. Caleb Rodda

Dir. Aaron Schereck

RedKite - Dir. Josh Whiteman, Agency SILK

Dir. Newman Sorrensen,

Dir. J H Walker, Prod. Helen Morahan, Agency Saatchi + Saatchi
Dir. D Sidney, Prod. Jules Cohen,

Dir. Andreas Smetana, Prod. Taryn Mueller, Agency Apparent
Prod. Ben Whitty Pepe Saya Campaign

Dir. Peter Bloomfield, Prod. Kara Baird

Dir. Lester Jones, Prod. Lisa MacFarlane, Agency Thinkerbell
Dir. Stuart Ritchie

Dir. Aaron Schereck “Real Things” Campaign

Dir. Sam Egan

Dir. Dale Sidney, Prod. Jules Cohen

Prod. Emma Reily, Anne Geddes “I won’t give up” Meningococcal Survivors
Dir. Rebecca Gilling

Dir. Myles Mcalister

Dir. Aaron Schereck

Tegnique Profile Shoot, Ruan Simms. Dir. Brendan Lasker

All Blacks v Lions Otago TVC's Dir. Colin Skyba

Dir. Guy Mansfield Prod. Dame Julie Andrews, Agency ACMN, Sydney Opera House

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Di

Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

Prod. Rowan Jacob

Alex Weinress

Alex Weinress

. Dean Covell

. Aaron Schereck

. Mike Carlton

. Matt Taylor

. Aaron Schereck

. Matt Taylor

. Norman Neeson Prod. Louise Meek ‘Kids Don’t Fly’ Campaign
. Rakel Tansley Prod. Megan Young

. Rakel Tansley

. Adam Cantley Prod. Victoria Bennett - Great Wall of China Campaign, 16mm
. Mike Miller 'Forever Young' Campaign, 35mm

. Chris Cudliff. “Think Different” Campaign, 35mm

. Jennifer Cummins

Annie Howard. “Through Children's Eyes” Campaign

Annie Howard “Breaking The Chains” Campaign

r. Rory Mc Court, Landcare Australia Campaign
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Production Experience & Credits

Continued:

Corporate & Film Promotion Work

A Small selection of credits.

2023: Wolf Mail

2023: Arup

2022: NewsCorp

2021: Google

2021: Canberra Law Courts

2020: NSW Health

2020: Facebook

2020: Bran Neu Dae Stage Show
2020: Shrek Stage Show

2019: Google

2019: Vision Australia Ambassadors
2019: Leadership Dynamics, Paul Cox
2018 Tidelands Film Promotional Shoot
2013: Laing O’Rourke

2013: Nestle

2010- 2012:

Roadshow Films:

DreamWorks:

2009: Jesus a Short Life,
2009: Qantas

2007: Qantas

1999: BT in South East Asia,

Television & Specials:

2023: NRL Season Promos

2021: Today

2021: Sixty Minutes,

2020: Under Investigation

2020: House of Wellness TV

2019: Today Show

2019: Sunday Night

2013: So, you think you can dance?
2014- 2015: Grand Designs Australia
2013: Hanging with Ross and Laura

2013: Jessica Mauboy Profile
2013: Josh Pyke Profile

2012: Who Do You Think You Are?
2012: The Bottom Line

2012: The Hamster Decides
2009: Local Heroes

2008: The Chopping Block
2008: Medical Emergency
2006: 60 Minutes

2005: Drive

2005: Compass

2005: Celebrity Love Island, FlJI
2001: Live This!

2000: Hot Property

1999: A Fare Exchange

1998: NBC America, Dateline.

Andy Postle

Canadian Musician Album AGP Productions, Photographer 2023 Album Cover, The Wolf is at our Door

Sydney Opera House Turns 50. Dir. Lachie Outhred.
Be on it = TVC’s & Branded Content — Visual Domain.
‘Think with Google Breakfast” Entropico Dir. Sam Egan.

Podcast Recording for the Law Courts Building Prod. Bryce Grunden, Sound Environment
‘Racism Bystander Project” The Adventure Group, DP. Cam Feast Dir.
Spotlight Season 2, Present Medium, Austin Texas, USA Dir. Sarah Kuck Prod. Alison Week

ACMN Promo Shoot Dir. Guy Mansfield
ACMN Promo Shoot Dir. Guy Mansfield

‘Think With Google’ Entropico Dir. Sam Egan
Carols by Candlelight Shoot, Nine Network

Loom Creative Dir. Jason Knight
The Whole Picture Dir. Mark Rodgers.
UK Rail Bid, Torrid Films Dir. Zoe Harvey

Nestle Indigenous Program, Nth NSW Prod. Lachlan Daddo

Promotional Film Tours Including:
Team Butler Dir. A Butler

Pirates- Hugh Grant,

The Lucky One- Zac Efron,

The Campaign- Will Ferrell,

The Hunter- Willem Dafoe,

Puss in Boots- Salma Hayek & Antonio Banderas

Lion Hudson Publishing, UK.- Contributing Photographer

Welcome Aboard, Various Destinations Inflight Entertainment, Darwin
Welcome Aboard, Various Locations Including: Port Macquarie, Broome, Dir. Matt Riley
Corporate film for British Telecom Shot in South Korea, Japan, Malaysia & Singapore. DOP: David Lee

Nine Network
Nine Network, Various Episodes
Nine Network, Melissa Caddick Story

The disappearance of Janine Vaughan, Nine Network Dir. Simon Heath

Stratosphere for Seven Network.

New Zealand Christchurch Massacre Coverage, With Tom Steinfort, 9 Network
Seven Network, Various Episodes, Production Manager Jodie Hawkins

Series 4, Shine
Various Episodes- Freemantle Media

Disney USA, Austin & Ally Sydney TV Special. Milk Money Films Prod. Matt Taylor

ASTRA Award & Blimp Award Kids Choice USA
Darwin —Mornings, 9 Network, Producer Stephanie Golman

Sunrise, 7 Network
Series 4, Artemis Media Various Eps

Series with Alex Malley- Evolution Media.

Bryce Courtenay, Ita Butrose, The Hon Michael Kirby AC, Prime Minister Malcolm Turnbull.

ABC Television Series
Series- Eyeworks Productions

Series, Melbourne & Sydney Production Sound Recordist, HOD
Series, Story Producer & Sound Recordist 7 Network
Nine Network, Various Episodes and Stories.

Channel Ten, 2nd Unit Camera- In Car Cameras & Location Sound Recordist — Prod. Tony Crawford
ABC Television, East Timor the Sister Lourdes Mission & Peace & Reconciliation, Dir. Catherine Marciniak

Shoot for UK Television, Granada Productions UK

Series 1 & 2, Channel Ten- Lifestyle & Travel Show- Worldwide Travel Segments.

Series Beyond Productions, Channel Seven

Sitting in Pictures- Cookery Series, Shot in Singapore for TV12, DOP: Alvin Lee,

Various Stories Shot in New Zealand. DOP: Roger Buckingham



