



Andy Postle is a highly experienced Sydney based Sound Recordist with more than 25 years' experience in Film, Drama, Documentary and Television Production, shooting in over 25 countries worldwide. His company Sydney Sound Recordist is able to provide an extensive inventory of Location Sound Equipment to meet the needs of Film, Drama or Documentary. Originally from the UK and with a background in Theatre, Andy is an award winning entertainment professional. With extensive experience in TVC's, Travel, Documentaries & Music. Possessing strong technical knowledge and ability. Andy brings a wealth of skills and an easy-going calm approach to each project – large or small. A Musician who Lives, Loves & Breathes Music. Travel & Stills Photographer with published work. Andy is comfortable on large sets or alternatively, ready to travel worldwide with lightweight TV or Documentary Audio Kit.

Here are a selection of his production credits:

### **Current Certifications:**

**Current American iVISA.**

**Australian Government Baseline Security Clearance,**

**Full Motorcycle & Car Licences,**

**HUET – Helicopter Underwater Escape Training, Working with Children Certification**

### **Documentaries**

2025: Griff's Great American South

Channel 4, Perpetual Entertainment, Dir. David Alrich, A rich and surprising journey into the beating heart of the United States – the Deep South. With his trademark wit and curiosity, Griff Rhys Jones explores a region that has long fascinated outsiders, including himself.

2024: PaTH Project

Dir. Mark Hadley, Hadley Ink.

2024: Under Pressure

NETFLIX- FIFA Women's World Cup Netflix Documentary, Dir. Marie Margolius, Words & Pictures, FINCH No Worries.

2024: The Last Goodbye

BBC Studios, 4 Part Docu-Series for SBS. Dir. Ben Jones.

2024: 'Free to be me'

Bloom Asia Foundation, Charity film to raise awareness of their work rehabilitating Sex Trafficking Survivors. Hadley Ink – Dir. Mark Hadley. Shot in USA & Cambodia.

RIOT – Dir. Marty Moynihan

Entropico, Dir. Gabriel Gasparinatos

2022: The Defenders

AMAZON PRIME- Feature Documentary, Director Matt Bate. With Craig Foster/Amnesty International, Sweetshop & Green True story of Footballer Hakeem al-Araibi, Bahraini footballer turned political refugee, who was arrested under invalid Interpol Warrant. #Save Hakeem

2020: NRL – 'Road To Finals'

NRL Sports Documentary. Entropico Dir. Sam Egan.

2019: Google Arts & Culture

Google Documentary. Entropico. Dir. Sam Egan.

2016: Mohamed Fahmy: Half Free

Pressing Productions Vancouver. Dir. David Paperny for Canadian Broadcasting Corporation.

2014: Afghanistan Australia's Longest War

Feature Documentary Production Sound Recordist, **Australian Government, Department of Defence.**

2013: Tender

Drama/Documentary, Scarlett Pictures, Dir. Lynette Wallworth Prod. Kath Shelper  
**Awards & Nominations: AACTA Award Nomination 2015 Best Documentary Sound.**

**AACTA Award Best Documentary or Factual Program**

**ATOM Award for Best Documentary, Grand Prize of the 12th edition of the FIFO/France Television Awards, Tahiti.**

Documentary, David Wenham. Produced and directed by Magnolia Lowe

Writer/Director – Kathryn Millard, Additional Sound Recordist

2012: Standing by the Wayside

Documentary, Essential Media Group, Director: Lisa Mathews, DOP: Kathryn Millis, Producer Nial Fulton.  
**Awards Best Documentary- SMH, Nominee Best Documentary Sydney Film Festival.**

2008: The Boot Cake

Documentary, Anglican Media Sydney. Director; Allan Dowthwaite Producers; Mark Hadley, Dr John Dickson.  
**Shot in Egypt, Israel, Italy Scotland Ireland & UK.**

2007: The Christ Files

TV Documentary Series, Beyond Productions, Russell Crow and the Rabbitohs, Prod. Jonathon Summerhayes.

2007: South Side Story

ITN Factual/ Discovery Channel, To the Ends of the Earth Series for Channel 4 UK Director:

2000: 'Hell on High Water'

Louise Osmond's Sydney to Hobart Disaster Documentary, Sydney Producer & Location Sound Recordist.



SYDNEY  
SOUND RECORDIST

Mobile - 0415 903 499  
Email - andypostle@me.com  
Web - [www.sydney sound recordist.com](http://www.sydney sound recordist.com)  
Agent: Top Techs Management  
Sydney: +61 2 9958 1611

Andy Postle ASSG

## Documentaries Cont.

2000: Selling Australia	Prospero Productions, Documentary Series, Film Australia/ ABC. Director: Julia Redwood DOP: Phil Bull
2000: Gori Girl	Shot in India & Australia, Dir. Himman Dhamija.
1999: Risky Business	Observational Documentary Series, Film Australia/SBS. Director: Susan Lambert.
1999: Last Plane out of Berlin	Documentary, Story of Spies & Espionage during WW2 Jeff Watson Productions.
1999: Facing the Demons	Dee Cameron Company, ABC Documentary, <b>Silver Logie Winner. Best Australian Documentary 2000</b>
1999: Steel City	Film Australia Documentary for ABC. Documenting the closure of the Newcastle Steel Works. Dir. Catherine Marciak

## Drama & Features

2022: Bad Genius	Drama	Let's Play Productions for Thai Drama Dir. Pat Boonnitipat. Prod. Monica O'Brien
2019: Drop Dead Weird	Drama	Ambience Entertainment, Second Unit Sound Recordist, Main Unit Boom Swinger
2018: Ship of Songs 2016 –	Feature	Faudon Pictures, New York, Dir. Kurt Faudon, Sound Recordist
2017: Home & Away	Drama	Studio & Location Production Sound Recordist, Seven Network <b>Silver Logie Best Drama</b>
2003: Fat Pizza Movie	Feature	Village Roadshow Pictures, Sound Recordist Head of Sound Department.
2003: All Saints	Drama	Seven Network, Sound Recordist- Various Eps. <b>Award Logie Most Popular Australian Program</b>
2004: The Rip Off	Short Feature	Written & Directed by Celine Healy, DOP: Ian Jones- Location Sound Mixer & Composer/Musician
2002: Calling Gerry Mollo	Short Feature	Prod. Neil Kingston, Director; Andrew Lewis; DP. Tom Gleeson <b>Screened at Sundance and AWGIE Winner</b>
2001: S.O.S	Feature	Prod/Dir. James Gorman (Les Miserables, Sniper) independently produced Feature Film, Sound Recordist
1999: Hide 1998: Water Rats	Short Film Drama,	16mm- Elastic Productions. Director: R.Humphris. Nine Network & Southern Star, Sound Recordist Second Unit, Various Eps
1999: First Daughter	Feature	Turner Classic Movies USA, 2nd Unit Location Sound (Australia)
1999: "Old Man"	Short Film	<b>Winner: Best Comedy &amp; Best Film. Tropfest 2000,</b> <b>Best Comedy St Kilda SFF &amp; Cannes Film Festival Screening.</b> Dir. Jesse Gibson, Robin Feiner



**SYDNEY**  
SOUND RECORDIST

Mobile - 0415 903 499  
Email - andypostle@me.com  
Web - [www.sydneysoundrecordist.com](http://www.sydneysoundrecordist.com)  
Agent: Top Techs Management  
Sydney: +61 2 9958 1611

**Andy Postle ASSG**

**TVC's A Small Selection of Commercial & TVC Shoots: - Sound Recordist**

2025: AstraZeneca	TVC	R&B	Rob Murphy
2024: Woolworths	TVC	Hogarth Australia	Prod. Tanith Williamson
2024: AAMI SES	TVC	Hogarth Australia	Dir. Tom Alber
2024: NRL Season Promos	TVC	Nine	
2023: Optimale Health	TVC	Visual Domain	Dir. Caleb Rodda
2023: Real Insurance	TVC	One3Six	Dir. Aaron Schereck
2022: Cancer Affects Everyone	TVC	Guilty	RedKite - Dir. Josh Whiteman, Agency SILK
2022: TMB Members Stories	TVC	VMLY&R	Dir. Newman Sorrensen,
2021: AMPOL – Masterbrand	TVC	Good Oil	Dir. J H Walker, Prod. Helen Morahan, Agency Saatchi + Saatchi
2021: The Parent Show	TVC	9Creative	Dir. D Sidney, Prod. Jules Cohen,
2021: CCA Difference Makers	TVC	Flint	Dir. Andreas Smetana, Prod. Taryn Mueller, Agency Apparent
2021: Nine Plus	TVC	9Commercial	Prod. Ben Whitty Pepe Saya Campaign
2020: Swinburne Uni	TVC	Ogilvy	Dir. Peter Bloomfield, Prod. Kara Baird
2020: Guide Dogs Australia	TVC	Electric Lime	Dir. Lester Jones, Prod. Lisa MacFarlane, Agency Thinkerbell
2020: RSL Art Union	TVC	9Commercial	Dir. Stuart Ritchie
2020: Real Insurance	TVC	One3Six	Dir. Aaron Schereck "Real Things" Campaign
2019: Google	TVC	Entropico	Dir. Sam Egan
2019: Love Island Promo	TVC	9Creative	Dir. Dale Sidney, Prod. Jules Cohen
2019: Glaxo Smith Klein	TVC	Hogarth	Prod. Emma Reily, Anne Geddes "I won't give up" Meningococcal Survivors
2018: Planet Ark	TVC	Direct	Dir. Rebecca Gilling
2018: Westpac Bank	TVC	DeRepulica	Dir. Myles Mcalister
2018: Real Insurance	TVC	One3Six	Dir. Aaron Schereck
2017: Bundaberg Rum	TVC	Fox	Technique Profile Shoot, Ruan Simms. Dir. Brendan Lasker
2017: Fox Sports	TVC	Direct	All Blacks v Lions Otago TVC's Dir. Colin Skyba
2016: My Fair Lady	TVC	Kudos Films	Dir. Guy Mansfield Prod. Dame Julie Andrews, Agency ACMN, Sydney Opera House
2016: Planet Ark	Direct	Dir. Rebecca Gilling.	
2015: NBN Co.	TVC	Brand Expression	Dir. Prod. Rowan Jacob
2015: Koala Safe	TVC	Hixon Films	Dir. Alex Weinress
2015: Fairfax Media	TVC	Hixon Films	Dir. Alex Weinress
2014: Civil Aviation Authority	TVC	Montage Prods.	Dir. Dean Covell
2013: Aus. Seniors Insurance	TVC	One3Six	Dir. Aaron Schereck
2013: Holden	TVC	Piglet Productions	Dir. Mike Carlton
2013: Adidas Ultimate	TVC	Milk Money Films	Dir. Matt Taylor
2013: Holland Financial	TVC	One3Six	Dir. Aaron Schereck
2012: Flight Centre/Commbank	TVC	Milk Money Films	Dir. Matt Taylor
2012: NSW Fair Trading	TVC	EE Films	Dir. Norman Neeson Prod. Louise Meek 'Kids Don't Fly' Campaign
2007: OLAY Total Effects	TVC	Zealot Productions	Dir. Rakel Tansley Prod. Megan Young
2006: Aus. Tourism Commission	TVC	Zealot Productions	Dir. Rakel Tansley
2006: Powerhouse Museum	TVC	Massive Productions	Dir. Adam Cantley Prod. Victoria Bennett - Great Wall of China Campaign, 16mm
2002: Commonwealth Bank	TVC	Silverlining Prods	Dir. Mike Miller 'Forever Young' Campaign, 35mm
2000: Apple	TVC	Bunton Films.	Dir. Chris Cudliff. "Think Different" Campaign, 35mm
2000: Breville	TVC	Heiress Films,	Dir. Jennifer Cummins
2000: World Vision	TVC	Becker Entertainment	Dir. Annie Howard. "Through Children's Eyes" Campaign
1999: World Vision	TVC	Becker Entertainment	Dir. Annie Howard "Breaking The Chains" Campaign
1998: Goodman Fielder	TVC	Garner MacLennan	Dir. Rory Mc Court, Landcare Australia Campaign



## Production Experience & Credits

Continued:

### Corporate & Film Promotion Work

A Small selection of credits.

2023: Wolf Mail  
2023: Arup  
2022: NewsCorp  
2021: Google  
2021: Canberra Law Courts  
2020: NSW Health  
2020: Facebook  
2020: Bran Neu Dae Stage Show  
2020: Shrek Stage Show  
2019: Google  
2019: Vision Australia Ambassadors  
2019: Leadership Dynamics, Paul Cox  
2018 Tidelands Film Promotional Shoot  
2013: Laing O'Rourke  
2013: Nestle  
2010- 2012:  
Roadshow Films:

Canadian Musician      Album      AGP Productions, Photographer 2023 Album Cover, The Wolf is at our Door  
Sydney Opera House Turns 50. Dir. Lachie Outhred.  
Be on it – TVC's & Branded Content – Visual Domain.  
'Think with Google Breakfast' Entropico Dir. Sam Egan.  
Podcast Recording for the Law Courts Building Prod. Bryce Grunden, Sound Environment  
'Racism Bystander Project' The Adventure Group, DP. Cam Feast Dir.  
Spotlight Season 2, Present Medium, Austin Texas, USA Dir. Sarah Kuck Prod. Alison Week  
ACMN Promo Shoot Dir. Guy Mansfield  
ACMN Promo Shoot Dir. Guy Mansfield  
'Think With Google' Entropico Dir. Sam Egan  
Carols by Candlelight Shoot, Nine Network  
Loom Creative Dir. Jason Knight  
The Whole Picture Dir. Mark Rodgers.  
UK Rail Bid, Torrid Films Dir. Zoe Harvey  
Nestle Indigenous Program, Nth NSW Prod. Lachlan Daddo  
Promotional Film Tours Including:  
Team Butler Dir. A Butler  
Pirates- Hugh Grant,  
The Lucky One- Zac Efron,  
The Campaign- Will Ferrell,  
The Hunter- Willem Dafoe,  
Puss in Boots- Salma Hayek & Antonio Banderas

DreamWorks:

2009: Jesus a Short Life,  
2009: Qantas  
2007: Qantas  
1999: BT in South East Asia,

Lion Hudson Publishing, UK.- Contributing Photographer  
Welcome Aboard, Various Destinations Inflight Entertainment, Darwin  
Welcome Aboard, Various Locations Including: Port Macquarie, Broome, Dir. Matt Riley  
Corporate film for British Telecom Shot in South Korea, Japan, Malaysia & Singapore. DOP: David Lee

### Television & Specials:

2023: NRL Season Promos  
2021: Today  
2021: Sixty Minutes,  
2020: Under Investigation  
2020: House of Wellness TV  
2019: Today Show  
2019: Sunday Night  
2013: So, you think you can dance?  
2014- 2015: Grand Designs Australia  
2013: Hanging with Ross and Laura  
  
2013: Jessica Mauboy Profile  
2013: Josh Pyke Profile  
2012: Who Do You Think You Are?  
2012: The Bottom Line  
  
2012: The Hamster Decides  
2009: Local Heroes  
2008: The Chopping Block  
2008: Medical Emergency  
2006: 60 Minutes  
2005: Drive  
2005: Compass  
2005: Celebrity Love Island, FIJI  
2001: Live This!  
2000: Hot Property  
1999: A Fare Exchange  
1998: NBC America, Dateline.

Nine Network  
Nine Network, Various Episodes  
Nine Network, Melissa Caddick Story  
The disappearance of Janine Vaughan, Nine Network Dir. Simon Heath  
Stratosphere for Seven Network.  
New Zealand Christchurch Massacre Coverage, With Tom Steinfort, 9 Network  
Seven Network, Various Episodes, Production Manager Jodie Hawkins  
Series 4, Shine  
Various Episodes- Freemantle Media  
Disney USA, Austin & Ally Sydney TV Special. Milk Money Films Prod. Matt Taylor  
**ASTRA Award & Blimp Award Kids Choice USA**  
Darwin – Mornings, 9 Network, Producer Stephanie Golman  
Sunrise, 7 Network  
Series 4, Artemis Media Various Eps  
Series with Alex Malley- Evolution Media.  
Bryce Courtenay, Ita Buttrose, The Hon Michael Kirby AC, Prime Minister Malcolm Turnbull.  
ABC Television Series  
Series- Eyeworks Productions  
Series, Melbourne & Sydney Production Sound Recordist, HOD  
Series, Story Producer & Sound Recordist 7 Network  
Nine Network, Various Episodes and Stories.  
Channel Ten, 2nd Unit Camera- In Car Cameras & Location Sound Recordist – Prod. Tony Crawford  
ABC Television, East Timor the Sister Lourdes Mission & Peace & Reconciliation, Dir. Catherine Marciniak  
Shoot for UK Television, Granada Productions UK  
Series 1 & 2, Channel Ten- Lifestyle & Travel Show- Worldwide Travel Segments.  
Series Beyond Productions, Channel Seven  
Sitting in Pictures- Cookery Series, Shot in **Singapore for TV12**, DOP: Alvin Lee,  
Various Stories Shot in New Zealand. DOP: Roger Buckingham